502624582 01/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL PAGLIARO III	01/07/2014
MICHAEL PAGLIARO JR.	01/07/2014
GENE GIARRATANA	01/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFTD PARTIES, LLC
Street Address:	219 SPRAIN ROAD
City:	SCARSDALE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29478703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (914)517-5917

 Phone:
 914-623-8049

Email: jse@economoupatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. ECONOMOU

Address Line 1: 202 MAMARONECK AVE., THIRD FLOOR
Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PJ000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. ECONOMOU
Signature:	/JohnSEconomou/
Date:	01/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PJ000006_ASSIGN#page1.tif

502624582 PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Michael Pagliaro, III, residing at 219 Sprain Road, Scarsdale, NY, U.S., a citizen of U.S., Michael Pagliaro, Jr., residing at 219 Sprain Road, Scarsdale, NY, U.S., a citizen of U.S. and Gene Giarratana, residing at 477 Old Sleepy Hollow Road, Pleasantville, NY, U.S., a citizen of U.S., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Liftd Parties, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York. having its principal place of business at 219 Sprain Road, Scarsdale, New York, hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for United States Design Patent entitled "FOLDING TARGET GAME," executed by us concurrently herewith, and to any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

We further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

We further covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 1/7 | 1

Date: 1/7/14

Date: 1/7/14

Michael Pagliaro, III

lichael Pagliaro, Ar.

Gene Gianratana

PATENT REEL: 031910 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 01/07/2014